
   

      
  

 
 

   
 

 
 

   

    

   

 

 
  

     

     
      

   
   

   
   

  
 

 
     

 
 

  
 

    
   
 

 

  
  

     
  

 

 
 

   
   

  
 

  
   

   

-SPONSORED PROJECTS 10/1/2025 TO 12/31/2025 

Proposals Awards Award $ Received 
College/Dept FY26 YTD FY25 YTD FY26 YTD FY25 YTD FY26 YTD FY25 YTD Change vs. FY25 YTD ($) 

Academic Affairs 
Academic Affairs 1 0 0 0 $0 $0 $0 

1 0 0 0 $0 $0 $0 

College of Allied Health 
Biomedical Sciences 1 0 0 0 $0 $0 $0 
EMT Training 0 0 1 0 $222,622 $0 $222,622 
Occupational Therapy 1 1 0 0 $0 $0 $0 
Speech Pathology and Audiology 0 2 0 0 $0 $0 $0 

2 3 1 0 $222,622 $0 $222,622 

College of Arts and Sciences 
Biology 3 4 
Center for Archeological Studi 0 4 
Chemistry 1 1 
Earth Sciences 4 0 
English 1 1 
History 0 0 
Marine Sciences 15 13 
Math and Statistics 1 1 
Modern & Classical Languages and Literature 0 1 
Physics 0 1 
Psychology 2 2 

27 28 

2 0 $691,511 
1 2 $10,000 
0 0 $0 
1 0 $39,913 
0 0 $0 
0 1 $0 
5 8 $1,018,017 
1 0 $3,000 
1 0 $0 
0 1 $0 
2 4 $65,871 

13 16 $1,828,312 

$0 $691,511 
$19,473 -$9,473 

$0 $0 
$0 $39,913 
$0 $0 

$12,810 -$12,810 
$718,220 $299,797 

$0 $3,000 
$0 $0 

$20,001 -$20,001 
$175,276 -$109,405 

$945,780 $882,532 

College of Education and Professional Studies 
Coll of Educ./Profess. Studies - Dean's Office 4 0 1 0 $0 $0 $0 
Counseling & Instructional Sciences 5 2 1 0 $25,779 $0 $25,779 
Ed Office of Contracts 1 0 0 0 $0 $0 $0 
Health, Kinesiology and Sport 1 1 1 0 $0 $0 $0 
Leadership & Teacher Ed 3 2 4 2 $1,003,237 $531,818 $471,419 

14 5 7 2 $1,029,016 $531,818 $497,198 

College of Engineering 
Chemical Eng 1 0 0 0 $0 $0 $0 
Civil Eng 2 9 6 3 $775,709 $684,105 $91,604 
College of Engineering - Dean's Office 0 3 0 0 $0 $0 $0 
Electrical Eng 2 9 3 2 $2,820,000 $550,001 $2,269,999 
Mechanical Eng 0 3 0 0 $0 $0 $0 

5 24 9 5 $3,595,709 $1,234,106 $2,361,603 

College of Medicine 
Biochem/Molecular Biology 6 6 
Center for Disaster Healthcare Preparedness 1 0 
Center for Lung Biology 14 17 
Family Medicine 2 2 
Microbiology/Immunology 10 9 
Neurology 1 0 
OBGYN 0 0 
Orthopaedics 0 1 
Pathology 8 13 
Pediatrics 1 6 
Pharmacology 1 7 
Physiology/Cell Biology 2 0 
Surgery 0 0 

46 61 

0 2 $0 
0 1 $0 
0 1 $0 
1 1 $20,000 
1 1 $92,400 
0 0 $0 
1 1 $11,361 
0 0 $0 
2 2 $125,000 
2 3 $44,001 
2 4 $50,994 
0 1 $0 
1 0 $0 

10 17 $343,756 

$140,177 -$140,177 
$892,205 -$892,205 
$192,500 -$192,500 
$20,000 $0 
$81,900 $10,500 

$0 $0 
$43,456 -$32,095 

$0 $0 
$150,000 -$25,000 
$194,000 -$149,999 
$388,417 -$337,423 
$261,530 -$261,530 

$0 $0 

$2,364,185 -$2,020,429 

College of Nursing 
Adult Health Nursing 
College of Nursing - Dean's Office 
Community Mental Health 
Maternal/Child Health 

Global USA 
Global USA 

0 
1 
0 
0 

1 

0 
0 

1 
0 
0 
1 

2 

1 
1 

0 
1 
1 
1 

3 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
1 

1 

0 
0 

$0 
$1,540 
$1,000 

$10,000 

$12,540 

$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$10,000 

$10,000 

$0 
$0 

$0 
$1,540 
$1,000 

$0 

$2,540 

$0 
$0 

Innovation in Learning Center 
Innovation in Learning Center 

Mitchell Cancer Institute 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

$177,255 

$177,255 

$174,155 

$174,155 

$3,100 

$3,100 

MCI Research 
Mitchell Cancer Institute 
USA Health Clinical Trials 

Mitchell College of Business 
Management 

0 
5 
4 

9 

0 

0 
6 
2 

8 

1 

1 
2 
4 

7 

1 

0 
0 
0 

0 

0 

$12,480 
$50,000 

$0 

$62,480 

$50,000 

$0 
$0 
$0 

$0 

$0 

$12,480 
$50,000 

$0 

$62,480 

$50,000 



     
  

     
     

  
     

 
   

  
 

   

Proposals Awards Award $ Received 
College/Dept FY26 YTD FY25 YTD FY26 YTD FY25 YTD FY26 YTD FY25 YTD Change vs. FY25 YTD ($) 

0 1 1 0 $50,000 $0 $50,000 

Office of VP Development and Alumni 
Office of VP Development and Alumni 1 0 1 0 $88,000 $0 $88,000 

1 0 1 0 $88,000 $0 $88,000 

School of Computing 
School of Computing - Dean's Office 1 2 2 2 $61,968 $207,950 -$145,982 

1 2 2 2 $61,968 $207,950 -$145,982 

USA Hospitals 
Center for Healthy Communities 3 2 1 2 $516,340 $479,545 $36,795 
Childrens Womens Hospital 1 2 0 1 $0 $5,000 -$5,000 
University Hospital 0 0 3 1 $1,007,044 $671,140 $335,904 

4 4 4 4 $1,523,384 $1,155,685 $367,699 

Grand Total 111 139 59 48 $8,995,042 $6,623,679 $2,371,363 


